Proclamation

WHEREAS, The Ramsey County Emergency Communications Center provides public safety dispatching services for all police and fire departments within Ramsey County; and

WHEREAS, The Ramsey County Emergency Communications Center is intricately involved with initiatives to secure and dispatch other responders and resources as appropriate for the communities we serve, often pioneering this work; and

WHEREAS, The Ramsey County Emergency Communications Center usage of advanced 9-1-1, Text to 9-1-1, and radio technology ensures the prompt response of police officers, firefighters, and medical services within Ramsey County; and

WHEREAS, The highly trained Ramsey County Emergency Communications Center Telecommunicators process over a million calls each year with integrity, compassion, and professionalism; and

WHEREAS, The safety of peace officers, firefighters, and emergency medical responders depends upon the quality and accuracy of information obtained by personnel from citizens who are often under extreme stress; and

WHEREAS, Telecommunicators are the single vital link for all responders by monitoring their activities, providing them with up to date information and ensuring their safety; Now, Therefore, Be It

PROCLAIMED, The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners declares April 14-20, 2024 as Public Safety Telecommunicators Week in Ramsey County; and Be It Further

PROCLAIMED, The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners commends the 24 hours a day, 365 days of the year life-saving work and devotion of the employees at the Ramsey County Emergency Communications Center who work to keep Ramsey County and residents safe.

Trista Martinson, Board Chair, District 3

Mary Musuum

Mary Jo McGuire, Commissioner, District 2

Rafael Ortega, Commissioner, District 5

Wattown Reinhardt, Commissioner, District 7

Nicole Frethem, Commissioner, District 1

Rena Moran, Commissioner, District 4

Mai Chong Xiong, Commissioner, District 6

Chause Mary Manager